
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3952

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH DECEMBER, 2016

ROBOTIC RADIO SURGERY

3952. ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Robotic Radio surgery has been introduced in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b) As informed by Indian Council of Medical Research, Non-Communicable Disease Section of Department of Health & Family Welfare and All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi, no information is available regarding introduction of Robotic Radio Surgery in the country.
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